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OFFICE NOTE:

Sarvajanik Education Society

Institute of Design, Planning & Technology

Sarvajanik College of Engineering & Technology (SCET)

= AAERT & The SSB Faculty of Architecture
» Sarvajanik Colourtex School of Interior Design

= Sarvajanik School of Planning
m Sarvajanik School of Fine Arts

Student Counsellors Committee has been constituted for AAERT & The SSB Faculty of
Architeclure, Sarvajanik College of Engineering & Technology (IDPT-SCET): for the
academic year 2024-25 as mentioned below:

SR. Student Counsellors MOBILE NO. | E-MAIL
NO. | COMMITTEE
' 1 Prof. Pesi Engineer 9825147653 persi.engineer@scet.ac.in

(Principal) |

2 Prof. Bhavna Vimawala 9879199126 | bhavnavimawala@scet.ac.in
(Professor) (Coordinator)

3 Prof. Vishal Shah 9825450397 | vishal.shah@scet.ac.in
(Professor)

4 Prof. Rikta Desai 9824143020 | rikta.desai@scet.ac.in
(Professor)

5 Prof. Niraj Naik 9879449180 | niraj.naik(@scet.ac.in
(Professor)

6 Prof. Nehal Desai 9825119810 | nehal.desai@scet.ac.in
(Associate Professor)

7 Prof. Vahhbiz Engineer 9825054095 | vahhbiz.engineer@scet.ac.in
(Associate Professor)

8 Prof. (Dr.) Jasmine Kaur 9662042384 | jasmine.kaur@scet.ac.in
(Assistant Professor)

Above mentioned members are informed to be available as & when required and to monitor
to help all Students of UG & PG. Also, they are requested to submit the report of their action
taken, if any; to the undersigned time to time.

Prof:

ersi Engineer

Principal

Copyto:

I) All the members of the Committee.
2) All Students of UG & PG.
3) All Parents.
4) All Staffmembers.

5) Institute Website.

Website : www.sarvajanikuniversity.ac.in, www.scetarch.ac.in, Ph. (0261) 2235097, 2240146-48, Fax : (0261) 2240145, E-mail : info@sarvajanikuniversity.ac.in, idpt@sarvajanikuniversity.ac.in

Dr. R.K.Desai Marg, Opp. Mission Hospital, Athwalines, Surat-395001, Gujarat, India.






